Change of  the name of the Company from 'Atreya Petrochem Ltd' to 'Kavit Industries Ltd '. 

2. Increase in the limits of Inter‐Corporate Loans, Investments and Guarantees u/s 372A of the 

Companies  Act,  1956,  to  an  amount  not  exceeding  Rs.  25,00,00,000  (Rupees  Twenty  Five 

Crores only). 

3. Increase in the limits of Borrowings u/s 293(1) (d) of the Companies Act, 1956, for an amount 

not exceeding Rs. 25,00,00,000/‐ (Rupees Twenty Five Crores only). 

4. Alter  the  Articles  of  Association  of  the  Company,  u/s  31  of  the  Companies  Act,  1956,  by 

replacing  the  existing  articles  200  &  201  in  respect  of  capitalization  of  reserves,  giving 

authority to the Bard to capitalize the reserves from time to time in one or more tranches.